## VILLAGE OF PEORIA HEIGHTS TIF DISTRICT 2 PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Date of Announcement: October 11, 2019 Date Posted: October 11, 2019 Posted By: Stephanie Turner, Village Clerk

- **MEETING:** Public Hearing for Proposed First Amendment to Peoria Heights TIF District 2.
- WHEN: Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.
- WHERE: Peoria Heights Village Hall, 4901 N. Prospect Road, Peoria Heights, Illinois
- **PURPOSE:** The Village of Peoria Heights, Peoria County, Illinois, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, hereby gives Notice of a Public Hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., Central Daylight-Saving Time, on October 15, 2019, at the Peoria Heights Village Hall, 4901 N. Prospect Road, Peoria Heights, Illinois, to consider its proposed First Amendment to the Peoria Heights Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District 2 Redevelopment Project Area, Plan and Projects.

All interested persons, including all taxing districts of which taxable property is included in the Area and the Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity, will be given an opportunity to be heard at said Public Hearing and to file with the Village Clerk written objections to any issues embodied in this notice, and are also invited to submit written comments, prior to the date of the Hearing, to the Village at the following address:

Village of Peoria Heights

% Stephanie Turnery, Village Clerk 4901 N. Prospect Road Peoria Heights, Illinois 61616